COOCHBEHAR RANCHANAN BARMA

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax: (03582) 230833, E-mail: info@cbpbu.ac.in Website: www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F69.V2/REG/0529-22 Date: 06.04.2022

DETAILED QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotation are invited for the following work form the reputed & resourceful Contractor/ having experience and requisite credential in executing of similar nature of work. Detailed Quotation Notice, other relevant documents & further particulars may be had from the office of the Register, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, Cooch Behar.

Quotation documents may be dropped in the office of Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University by Speed post or register post. Original work order ,Credential, Pan card, G.S.T No, latest IT return, trade license etc., are to be submitted in cover 1 and rate to be submitted in cover -2 at the time of draping tender

1) Tender dropping started

06.04.2022 from 5(P.M)

2).Last date of dropping tender

13.042022 up to 3.00 (P.M)

3). Eligibility- Bonafied Contractor having credential of Building or similar nature of work

4)Date, Place, Time and authority of opening of Tender:

4. P.M. on 14.04.2022 in the

Chamber of the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma

Universit

PARTICULAR

Sl. No	Name of work	Estimated amount	Amount of Earnest Money	Eligibility	Date of completion
1	Construction of temporary tin shed room over 3 rd floor roof for storing of materials	Rs148018.00	Demand Draft/NEFT Rs.3000.00 favour of the Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University payable at Cooch Behar [NEFT details Name Of the A/C :32741316141,IFSC: SBIN0000058](cash deposit to the SB A/C is not allowed	Contractor having credential of Building work or similar nature of work.	30 days from the date of issuing work order



In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 3. The University Engineer (Civil) (Contractual), Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. Guard File.

Registrar Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

PRICE SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY TIN SHED ROOM OVER THIRD FLOOR ROOF FOR STORING OF MATERIALS.

SI No	Description of Item	Quantity	unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling R.C. floor, roof, beams etc. including cutting rods and removing rubbish asdirected within a lead of 75 m. including stacking of steel bars (b) above 150mm	0.324	cum	Rs.1772.59	Rs.574.00
2	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mmnominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, (b)River bazree	0.196	cum	Rs.4924.11	Rs.965.00
3	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary stagingupto 4 m using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams and columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (a)25mm to 30mm thick wooden shuttering as per decision & direction of engg. in charge	3.15	sqm	Rs.432.11	Rs.1361.00
4	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cementmortar (1:4) in 3 rd floor	8.01	sqm	Rs.894.78	Rs.7167.00
5.1	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortarincluding rounding off or chamfering corners as directed andraking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course, scaffolding/staging where necessary (Ground floor). [Excludingcost of chipping over concrete surface] (a) 20mm(1:4)	10.235	sqm	Rs.213.79	Rs.2188.00
5.2	(b)15mm (1:4)	8.01	sqm	Rs.187.77	Rs.1504.00
5.3	©10mm(1:4)	3.15	sqm	Rs.154.97	Rs.488.00
6	M.S. structural works with hollow sections (square or	0.693	M.T	RS.84030.06	Rs.58233.00

	of Engineer-in-Charge complete including cutting to requisite shape & size,				
	fabrication including metal arc welding				
	conforming to IS: 816-1969 & IS: 9595 using electrodes of				
	approved make and brand conforming to IS:814- 2004,				
	haulage, hoisting and erection all complete. The rate includes				
	the cost of all M.S. Hollow section, all consumables such				
	as electrodes, gas and hire				
	charges of all tools and plants and labour regired for				
	execution and all incidental				
	chages (such as electricity, labour insurance) etc. complete.				
	(i) Roof truss work (a) Span up to 12m				
7	Galvanised corrugated iron sheet work (excluding the supporting frame work) fitted and fixed with 10 mm. dia J or L hook-bolts, limpet and bitumen washers and putty complete with 150 mm. end lap and one corrugation minimum side lap.(Payment to be made on area of finished work)(GCI sheet tobe supplied by contractor) (i) In Roof:-	45.60	sqm	Rs.700.21	Rs.31930.00
	(<i>t) In Nooj.</i> -				
7.1	a) With 0.60 mm thick sheet ii)in wall (a)0.60mm thick	63.72	sqm	Rs.684.37	Rs.43608.00

Rupees one lakh forty eight thousand eighteen only

I am agreed to execute the work @Above/ Less or At per than the price schedule.